
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

111學年度大學分發入學
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 24 0.10% 24 0.10%

2 28 0.11% 52 0.21%

3 30 0.12% 82 0.33%

4 37 0.15% 119 0.48%

5 40 0.16% 159 0.64%

6 75 0.30% 234 0.93%

7 69 0.28% 303 1.21%

8 92 0.37% 395 1.58%

9 82 0.33% 477 1.91%

10 106 0.42% 583 2.33%

11 100 0.40% 683 2.73%

12 119 0.48% 802 3.20%

13 80 0.32% 882 3.52%

14 78 0.31% 960 3.84%

15 110 0.44% 1070 4.28%

16 128 0.51% 1198 4.79%

17 128 0.51% 1326 5.30%

18 123 0.49% 1449 5.79%

19 100 0.40% 1549 6.19%

20 176 0.70% 1725 6.89%

21 128 0.51% 1853 7.40%

22 162 0.65% 2015 8.05%

23 138 0.55% 2153 8.60%

24 150 0.60% 2303 9.20%

25 185 0.74% 2488 9.94%

26 164 0.66% 2652 10.60%

27 144 0.58% 2796 11.17%

28 179 0.72% 2975 11.89%

29 102 0.41% 3077 12.29%

30 301 1.20% 3378 13.50%

31 177 0.71% 3555 14.20%

32 211 0.84% 3766 15.05%

33 169 0.68% 3935 15.72%

34 149 0.60% 4084 16.32%

35 196 0.78% 4280 17.10%

36 215 0.86% 4495 17.96%

37 173 0.69% 4668 18.65%

38 173 0.69% 4841 19.34%

39 147 0.59% 4988 19.93%

40 293 1.17% 5281 21.10%

41 179 0.72% 5460 21.82%

42 188 0.75% 5648 22.57%

43 205 0.82% 5853 23.39%

44 168 0.67% 6021 24.06%

45 227 0.91% 6248 24.96%

46 186 0.74% 6434 25.71%

47 179 0.72% 6613 26.42%

48 204 0.82% 6817 27.24%

49 145 0.58% 6962 27.82%

50 497 1.99% 7459 29.80%

平均填寫志願數： 69.03252

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 213 0.85% 7672 30.65%

52 264 1.05% 7936 31.71%

53 215 0.86% 8151 32.57%

54 205 0.82% 8356 33.39%

55 204 0.82% 8560 34.20%

56 240 0.96% 8800 35.16%

57 209 0.84% 9009 36.00%

58 190 0.76% 9199 36.75%

59 161 0.64% 9360 37.40%

60 397 1.59% 9757 38.98%

61 225 0.90% 9982 39.88%

62 209 0.84% 10191 40.72%

63 189 0.76% 10380 41.47%

64 231 0.92% 10611 42.40%

65 216 0.86% 10827 43.26%

66 233 0.93% 11060 44.19%

67 179 0.72% 11239 44.91%

68 206 0.82% 11445 45.73%

69 147 0.59% 11592 46.32%

70 295 1.18% 11887 47.49%

71 210 0.84% 12097 48.33%

72 241 0.96% 12338 49.30%

73 193 0.77% 12531 50.07%

74 183 0.73% 12714 50.80%

75 231 0.92% 12945 51.72%

76 197 0.79% 13142 52.51%

77 183 0.73% 13325 53.24%

78 169 0.68% 13494 53.92%

79 149 0.60% 13643 54.51%

80 316 1.26% 13959 55.77%

81 196 0.78% 14155 56.56%

82 208 0.83% 14363 57.39%

83 181 0.72% 14544 58.11%

84 198 0.79% 14742 58.90%

85 208 0.83% 14950 59.73%

86 164 0.66% 15114 60.39%

87 152 0.61% 15266 61.00%

88 214 0.86% 15480 61.85%

89 157 0.63% 15637 62.48%

90 232 0.93% 15869 63.40%

91 163 0.65% 16032 64.06%

92 214 0.86% 16246 64.91%

93 175 0.70% 16421 65.61%

94 164 0.66% 16585 66.27%

95 223 0.89% 16808 67.16%

96 216 0.86% 17024 68.02%

97 213 0.85% 17237 68.87%

98 221 0.88% 17458 69.75%

99 293 1.17% 17751 70.92%

100 7277 29.08% 25028 100.00%


